Pro

Forma(2)

YTD 2020
Pro

Forma(2)

Shipments (000s) 5.8 4.9 +0.9 16.6 10.0

Net revenues (€ million) 514 392 +122 1,399 837

Refer to page 5  for an explanation of the items referenced on this page.
2

Reconciliations
Net revenues from external customers to Net revenues

Results from continuing operations

Q3 2021 (€ million)
NORTH

AMERICA
SOUTH

AMERICA
ENLARGED

EUROPE

MIDDLE
EAST &
AFRICA

CHINA
AND INDIA

& ASIA
PACIFIC MASERATI OTHER(*) STELLANTIS

Net revenues from external customers  15,532  2,541  11,600  1,045  944  514  375  32,551

Net revenues from transactions with
other segments  —  5  22  —  5  —  (32)  —

Net revenues  15,532  2,546  11,622  1,045  949  514  343  32,551

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
(*) Other activities, unallocated items and eliminations

Net revenues from external customers to Pro Forma Net revenues

Q3 2020 (€ million)
NORTH

AMERICA
SOUTH

AMERICA
ENLARGED

EUROPE

MIDDLE
EAST &
AFRICA

CHINA
AND INDIA

& ASIA
PACIFIC MASERATI OTHER(*) STELLANTIS

Net revenues from external customers -
restated(A)  33  300  10,684  728  206  —  24  11,975

Add: FCA Net revenues from external
customers, July 1 – September 30, 2020(B)  18,477  1,519  4,143  425  543  396  311  25,814

Add: Pro Forma adjustments(C)  61  (40)  (75)  —  2  (4)  (16)  (72)

Pro Forma Net revenues from external
customers, July 1 – September 30, 2020  18,571  1,779  14,752  1,153  751  392  319  37,717

Net revenues from transactions with
other segments  6  1  48  4  20  —  (79)  —

Pro Forma Net revenues(D)  18,577  1,780  14,800  1,157  771  392  240  37,717

Results from continuing operations

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
(*) Other activities, unallocated items and eliminations
(A) Net revenues from external customers of PSA(2) as reported, re-presented to reflect the reportable segments presented by the Company, and to exclude the results
of Faurecia, which is presented as a discontinued operation in the Income Statement of the Company for the year ended December 31, 2020
(B) Net revenues from external customers of FCA(2) as reported, re-presented to reflect the reportable segments presented by the Company